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Aura Open Cup LC
Tartu, 14. - 15.5.2016

Event 14 Men, 100m Backstroke Open
15.05.2016 - 11:00 Results
Estonian Records 55.03 TRIBUNTSOV Ralf AUD Kazan (RUS) 9.08.2015
Estonian Age Group Records - 14 1:01.14 ZIRK Kregor USK Riga (LAT) 31.05.2014
Estonian Age Group Records - 16 58.65 TRIBUNTSOV Ralf AUD Belgrade (SRB) 10.07.2011
Estonian Age Group Records - 18 55.26 TRIBUNTSOV Ralf AUD Kazan (RUS) 10.07.2013
Aura Open Cup Records Open 57.60 VILCANS Pavels LAT Tartu 10.05.2015
Aura Open Cup Records - 14 1:04.99 SOFJINS Daniils LAT Tartu 25.05.2014
Aura Open Cup Records 15 - 16 1:02.57 NARAJEVS Daniels LAT Tartu 10.05.2015

Points: FINA 2016

Rank YB Time Pts

2002 and younger

1. TAMM Johan 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:07.05 464
50m: 33.02 33.02 100m: 1:07.05 34.03

2. VISNAPUU Karl Johannes 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:08.01 445
50m: 32.73 32.73 100m: 1:08.01 35.28

3. MINAJEV Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:08.68 432
50m: 32.86 32.86 100m: 1:08.68 35.82

4. NAUMOV Kirill 02 BJSS Ridzene 1:10.69 396
50m: 34.14 34.14 100m: 1:10.69 36.55

5. FILIPPOV Aleksandr 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:11.48 383
50m: 35.13 35.13 100m: 1:11.48 36.35

6. IVANOV Konstantin 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:11.74 379
50m: 34.68 34.68 100m: 1:11.74 37.06

7. VERETINSKAS Joris 03 Kaunas Swim School Team 1:12.14 373
50m: 36.17 36.17 100m: 1:12.14 35.97

8. GRITSOK Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:13.01 360
50m: 35.32 35.32 100m: 1:13.01 37.69

9. MAENNIK Hans Herman 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:14.78 335
50m: 36.30 36.30 100m: 1:14.78 38.48

10. LILIENBERG Kaurit 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:16.60 311
50m: 36.67 36.67 100m: 1:16.60 39.93

11. FABER Aron 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:16.70 310
50m: 37.68 37.68 100m: 1:16.70 39.02

12. ROOTSMA Jass 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:16.78 309
50m: 38.22 38.22 100m: 1:16.78 38.56

13. URIKO Kristjan Erik 03 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:17.46 301
50m: 37.87 37.87 100m: 1:17.46 39.59

14. PRITS Ralf Erik 04 Spordiklubi Shark 1:17.89 296
50m: 38.43 38.43 100m: 1:17.89 39.46

15. KIVARI Marten-Hugo 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:18.13 293
50m: 38.10 38.10 100m: 1:18.13 40.03

16. SUMENKOV Mark 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:18.32 291
50m: 38.64 38.64 100m: 1:18.32 39.68

17. PAAL Rasmus 03 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:18.76 286
50m: 38.23 38.23 100m: 1:18.76 40.53
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Aura Open Cup LC
Tartu, 14. - 15.5.2016

Event 14, Boys, 100m Backstroke, 2002 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

18. ANJA Erik 04 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:18.92 285
50m: 38.91 38.91 100m: 1:18.92 40.01

19. PART Mark 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:21.00 263
50m: 40.23 40.23 100m: 1:21.00 40.77

20. AUDICKAS Martynas 04 Kaunas Swim School Team 1:21.21 261
50m: 40.69 40.69 100m: 1:21.21 40.52

21. KUEPPAR Kristjan 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:21.36 260
50m: 38.84 38.84 100m: 1:21.36 42.52

22. ANNUS Oliver 03 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:22.23 252
50m: 40.24 40.24 100m: 1:22.23 41.99

23. JAAS Nikita 03 Aquaway Spordiklubi 1:23.18 243
50m: 40.89 40.89 100m: 1:23.18 42.29

24. ULMAS Artur 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:23.19 243
50m: 40.45 40.45 100m: 1:23.19 42.74

25. PENT Mihkel 05 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:24.36 233
50m: 40.90 40.90 100m: 1:24.36 43.46

26. KUTERGIN Julius 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:24.72 230
50m: 39.87 39.87 100m: 1:24.72 44.85

27. RAUTAPORRAS Eero 05 Nokian Pyry                   1:25.71 222
50m: 41.91 41.91 100m: 1:25.71 43.80

28. KONEV Arsenii 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:27.28 210
50m: 42.41 42.41 100m: 1:27.28 44.87

29. SAHHOV Vladislav 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:28.01 205
50m: 42.00 42.00 100m: 1:28.01 46.01

30. STAMM Randolf 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:29.04 198
50m: 43.06 43.06 100m: 1:29.04 45.98

31. MURRO Marco 02 Hiiu Hueljes 1:29.53 195
32. SOORM Aleksandr 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:31.56 182

50m: 44.77 44.77 100m: 1:31.56 46.79

33. ANTONIAK Lars Sebastian 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:32.58 176
50m: 46.13 46.13 100m: 1:32.58 46.45

34. KUPIAINEN Topias 04 Nokian Pyry                   1:33.82 169
50m: 45.77 45.77 100m: 1:33.82 48.05

35. PRANK Herbert Hugo 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:34.56 165
50m: 47.25 47.25 100m: 1:34.56 47.31

36. EINBERG Endrik 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:35.15 162
50m: 48.76 48.76 100m: 1:35.15 46.39

37. KULESA Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:37.25 152
50m: 46.69 46.69 100m: 1:37.25 50.56

38. BOISEN Rasmus 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:38.15 148
50m: 47.85 47.85 100m: 1:38.15 50.30

39. TAROKIN Kirill 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:38.91 144
50m: 47.58 47.58 100m: 1:38.91 51.33
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Aura Open Cup LC
Tartu, 14. - 15.5.2016

Event 14, Boys, 100m Backstroke, 2002 and younger

Rank YB Time Pts

40. PRANK Hubert Uku 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:40.53 137
50m: 50.73 50.73 100m: 1:40.53 49.80

41. SOROHHOV Pavel 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:43.20 127
50m: 48.72 48.72 100m: 1:43.20 54.48

42. SALMINEN Topi 04 Nokian Pyry                   1:43.86 125
50m: 50.31 50.31 100m: 1:43.86 53.55

43. JESKOV Maksim 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:45.21 120
50m: 49.93 49.93 100m: 1:45.21 55.28

44. TAMMEVESKI Kaspar 04 Hiiu Hueljes 1:49.50 106
50m: 51.64 51.64 100m: 1:49.50 57.86

45. SCHNEIDER Martin 06 Hiiu Hueljes 1:53.92 94
50m: 55.45 55.45 100m: 1:53.92 58.47

DSQ OPER Georg 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi
BaB - Head did not break surface by 15 meters after start or turn

DSQ DOVBINA Viktor 04 Spordiklubi Garant
BaG - Past vertical at turn: non continuous turning action

DNF PARM Markus 04 Audentese Spordiklubi

YOB 2000 - 2001

1. AHTIAINEN Alex 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.11 584
Meet record!

50m: 30.78 30.78 100m: 1:02.11 31.33

2. SEMJONOVS Nikita 00 BJSS Ridzene 1:04.36 525
50m: 30.94 30.94 100m: 1:04.36 33.42

3. SYRRIST Hakon 00 Ullensakersvoemmerne 1:05.42 500
50m: 32.13 32.13 100m: 1:05.42 33.29

4. KOLESNIKOVS Daniels 01 BJSS Ridzene 1:06.12 484
50m: 32.28 32.28 100m: 1:06.12 33.84

5. HIIEMAA Teodor Juko 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:06.95 466
50m: 32.46 32.46 100m: 1:06.95 34.49

6. MUMGAUDIS Jonas 01 Siauliu plaukimo mokykla Delfinas 1:08.59 434
50m: 32.49 32.49 100m: 1:08.59 36.10

7. OUNAMAEGI Ronald 00 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:08.83 429
50m: 33.38 33.38 100m: 1:08.83 35.45

8. OZOLS Peteris Ricards 01 BJSS Ridzene 1:10.37 402
50m: 34.17 34.17 100m: 1:10.37 36.20

KALJUVEE O'BROCK Toomas 01 Wiru Swim 1:10.37 402
50m: 34.18 34.18 100m: 1:10.37 36.19

10. MINAJEV Kirill 00 Spordiklubi Garant 1:13.39 354
50m: 36.16 36.16 100m: 1:13.39 37.23

11. SEMJONOVS Antons 01 BJSS Ridzene 1:13.99 345
50m: 35.65 35.65 100m: 1:13.99 38.34

12. DERBAKOVS Andrejs 01 BJSS Ridzene 1:15.80 321
50m: 37.39 37.39 100m: 1:15.80 38.41
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Aura Open Cup LC
Tartu, 14. - 15.5.2016

Event 14, Men, 100m Backstroke

Open

1. HIIE Matis 98 Keila Swimclub 59.17 676
50m: 28.82 28.82 100m: 59.17 30.35

2. TURU Vladimir 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:01.22 610
50m: 29.45 29.45 100m: 1:01.22 31.77

3. AHTIAINEN Alex 01 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:02.11 584
Meet record!

50m: 30.78 30.78 100m: 1:02.11 31.33

4. LAID Kristjan 98 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:02.47 574
50m: 29.56 29.56 100m: 1:02.47 32.91

5. RJABOKONS Ilja 98 BJSS Ridzene 1:02.58 571
50m: 30.51 30.51 100m: 1:02.58 32.07

6. VIKSNA Viesturs 99 BJSS Ridzene 1:03.33 551
50m: 30.96 30.96 100m: 1:03.33 32.37

7. KAPELIN Aleksandr 99 Spordiklubi Garant 1:04.33 526
50m: 31.76 31.76 100m: 1:04.33 32.57

8. SEMJONOVS Nikita 00 BJSS Ridzene 1:04.36 525
50m: 30.94 30.94 100m: 1:04.36 33.42

9. SYRRIST Hakon 00 Ullensakersvoemmerne 1:05.42 500
50m: 32.13 32.13 100m: 1:05.42 33.29

10. MATVEJEV Tiit 99 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:05.87 490
50m: 31.00 31.00 100m: 1:05.87 34.87

11. KOLESNIKOVS Daniels 01 BJSS Ridzene 1:06.12 484
50m: 32.28 32.28 100m: 1:06.12 33.84

12. KONNO Kaoru 99 Keila Swimclub 1:06.40 478
50m: 31.75 31.75 100m: 1:06.40 34.65

13. HIIEMAA Teodor Juko 01 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:06.95 466
50m: 32.46 32.46 100m: 1:06.95 34.49

14. TAMM Johan 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:07.05 464
50m: 33.02 33.02 100m: 1:07.05 34.03

15. VISNAPUU Karl Johannes 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:08.01 445
50m: 32.73 32.73 100m: 1:08.01 35.28

16. MUMGAUDIS Jonas 01 Siauliu plaukimo mokykla Delfinas 1:08.59 434
50m: 32.49 32.49 100m: 1:08.59 36.10

17. MINAJEV Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:08.68 432
50m: 32.86 32.86 100m: 1:08.68 35.82

18. OUNAMAEGI Ronald 00 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:08.83 429
50m: 33.38 33.38 100m: 1:08.83 35.45

19. SEMJONOVS Jurijs 97 Daugavpils BJSS 1:09.32 420
50m: 33.55 33.55 100m: 1:09.32 35.77

20. ROHTLA Markus Hugo 99 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:09.59 415
50m: 33.22 33.22 100m: 1:09.59 36.37

21. OZOLS Peteris Ricards 01 BJSS Ridzene 1:10.37 402
50m: 34.17 34.17 100m: 1:10.37 36.20
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Aura Open Cup LC
Tartu, 14. - 15.5.2016

Event 14, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

21. KALJUVEE O'BROCK Toomas 01 Wiru Swim 1:10.37 402
50m: 34.18 34.18 100m: 1:10.37 36.19

23. NAUMOV Kirill 02 BJSS Ridzene 1:10.69 396
50m: 34.14 34.14 100m: 1:10.69 36.55

24. FILIPPOV Aleksandr 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:11.48 383
50m: 35.13 35.13 100m: 1:11.48 36.35

25. IVANOV Konstantin 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:11.74 379
50m: 34.68 34.68 100m: 1:11.74 37.06

26. VERETINSKAS Joris 03 Kaunas Swim School Team 1:12.14 373
50m: 36.17 36.17 100m: 1:12.14 35.97

27. GRITSOK Alan 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:13.01 360
50m: 35.32 35.32 100m: 1:13.01 37.69

28. MINAJEV Kirill 00 Spordiklubi Garant 1:13.39 354
50m: 36.16 36.16 100m: 1:13.39 37.23

29. PUKK Georg 98 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.53 352
50m: 35.45 35.45 100m: 1:13.53 38.08

30. SEMJONOVS Antons 01 BJSS Ridzene 1:13.99 345
50m: 35.65 35.65 100m: 1:13.99 38.34

31. MAENNIK Hans Herman 05 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:14.78 335
50m: 36.30 36.30 100m: 1:14.78 38.48

32. OJASTE Kristofer 99 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:15.00 332
50m: 36.65 36.65 100m: 1:15.00 38.35

33. DERBAKOVS Andrejs 01 BJSS Ridzene 1:15.80 321
50m: 37.39 37.39 100m: 1:15.80 38.41

34. LILIENBERG Kaurit 02 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:16.60 311
50m: 36.67 36.67 100m: 1:16.60 39.93

35. FABER Aron 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:16.70 310
50m: 37.68 37.68 100m: 1:16.70 39.02

36. ROOTSMA Jass 02 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:16.78 309
50m: 38.22 38.22 100m: 1:16.78 38.56

37. URIKO Kristjan Erik 03 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:17.46 301
50m: 37.87 37.87 100m: 1:17.46 39.59

38. PRITS Ralf Erik 04 Spordiklubi Shark 1:17.89 296
50m: 38.43 38.43 100m: 1:17.89 39.46

39. KIVARI Marten-Hugo 03 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:18.13 293
50m: 38.10 38.10 100m: 1:18.13 40.03

40. SUMENKOV Mark 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:18.32 291
50m: 38.64 38.64 100m: 1:18.32 39.68

41. PAAL Rasmus 03 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:18.76 286
50m: 38.23 38.23 100m: 1:18.76 40.53

42. ANJA Erik 04 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:18.92 285
50m: 38.91 38.91 100m: 1:18.92 40.01

43. PART Mark 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:21.00 263
50m: 40.23 40.23 100m: 1:21.00 40.77
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Aura Open Cup LC
Tartu, 14. - 15.5.2016

Event 14, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

44. AUDICKAS Martynas 04 Kaunas Swim School Team 1:21.21 261
50m: 40.69 40.69 100m: 1:21.21 40.52

45. KUEPPAR Kristjan 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:21.36 260
50m: 38.84 38.84 100m: 1:21.36 42.52

46. ANNUS Oliver 03 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:22.23 252
50m: 40.24 40.24 100m: 1:22.23 41.99

47. JAAS Nikita 03 Aquaway Spordiklubi 1:23.18 243
50m: 40.89 40.89 100m: 1:23.18 42.29

48. ULMAS Artur 04 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:23.19 243
50m: 40.45 40.45 100m: 1:23.19 42.74

49. PENT Mihkel 05 Ujumise Spordiklubi 1:24.36 233
50m: 40.90 40.90 100m: 1:24.36 43.46

50. KUTERGIN Julius 02 Spordiklubi Garant 1:24.72 230
50m: 39.87 39.87 100m: 1:24.72 44.85

51. RAUTAPORRAS Eero 05 Nokian Pyry                   1:25.71 222
50m: 41.91 41.91 100m: 1:25.71 43.80

52. KONEV Arsenii 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:27.28 210
50m: 42.41 42.41 100m: 1:27.28 44.87

53. SAHHOV Vladislav 05 Audentese Spordiklubi 1:28.01 205
50m: 42.00 42.00 100m: 1:28.01 46.01

54. STAMM Randolf 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:29.04 198
50m: 43.06 43.06 100m: 1:29.04 45.98

55. MURRO Marco 02 Hiiu Hueljes 1:29.53 195
56. SOORM Aleksandr 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:31.56 182

50m: 44.77 44.77 100m: 1:31.56 46.79

57. ANTONIAK Lars Sebastian 05 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:32.58 176
50m: 46.13 46.13 100m: 1:32.58 46.45

58. KUPIAINEN Topias 04 Nokian Pyry                   1:33.82 169
50m: 45.77 45.77 100m: 1:33.82 48.05

59. PRANK Herbert Hugo 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:34.56 165
50m: 47.25 47.25 100m: 1:34.56 47.31

60. EINBERG Endrik 04 Ujumisklubi Briis 1:35.15 162
50m: 48.76 48.76 100m: 1:35.15 46.39

61. KULESA Maksim 03 Spordiklubi Garant 1:37.25 152
50m: 46.69 46.69 100m: 1:37.25 50.56

62. BOISEN Rasmus 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:38.15 148
50m: 47.85 47.85 100m: 1:38.15 50.30

63. TAROKIN Kirill 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:38.91 144
50m: 47.58 47.58 100m: 1:38.91 51.33

64. PRANK Hubert Uku 05 Tartu Ujumisklubi 1:40.53 137
50m: 50.73 50.73 100m: 1:40.53 49.80

65. SOROHHOV Pavel 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:43.20 127
50m: 48.72 48.72 100m: 1:43.20 54.48
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Aura Open Cup LC
Tartu, 14. - 15.5.2016

Event 14, Men, 100m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

66. SALMINEN Topi 04 Nokian Pyry                   1:43.86 125
50m: 50.31 50.31 100m: 1:43.86 53.55

67. JESKOV Maksim 04 Spordiklubi Garant 1:45.21 120
50m: 49.93 49.93 100m: 1:45.21 55.28

68. TAMMEVESKI Kaspar 04 Hiiu Hueljes 1:49.50 106
50m: 51.64 51.64 100m: 1:49.50 57.86

69. SCHNEIDER Martin 06 Hiiu Hueljes 1:53.92 94
50m: 55.45 55.45 100m: 1:53.92 58.47

DSQ OPER Georg 02 Tartu Ujumisklubi
BaB - Head did not break surface by 15 meters after start or turn

DSQ DOVBINA Viktor 04 Spordiklubi Garant
BaG - Past vertical at turn: non continuous turning action

DNF PARM Markus 04 Audentese Spordiklubi


